ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෙෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 1919/29 - 2015 ජුනි මස 15 වැනි සඳුදා - 2015.06.15 No. 1919/29 - MONDAY, JUNE 15, 2015

(Published by Authority)

PART I: SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

THE WAGES BOARDS ORDINANCE

Notification

WAGES BOARD FOR THE GARMENT MANUFACTURING TRADE

IT is hereby notified under regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, 1971 That Mr. W. M. K. L. Weerasingha has been appointed as Employer Representative of the Wages Board for the Garment Manufacturing Trade in place of Mr. R. L. P. Peiris by the Hon. Minister of Labour Under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This appointment is valid only up to 16 th February 2016.

HERATH YAPA,
Secretary,
Ministry of Labour.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05, 10th June 2015.

07-55/1



THE WAGES BOARDS ORDINANCE

Notification

WAGES BOARD FOR THE HOTEL AND CATERING TRADE

IT is hereby notified under regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, 1971 That Mr. W. M. K. L. Weerasingha has been appointed as Employer Representative of the Wages Board for the Hotel and Catering Trade in place of Mr. R. L. P. Peiris by the Hon. Minister of Labour Under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This appointment is valid only up to 16 th February 2016.

HERATH YAPA, Secretary, Ministry of Labour.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05, 10th June 2015.

07 - 55/2

THE WAGES BOARDS ORDINANCE

Notification

WAGES BOARD FOR THE TEA GROWING AND MANUFACTURING TRADE

IT is hereby notified under regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, That Mr. W. M. K. L. Weerasingha has been appointed as Employer Representative of the Wages Board for the Tea Growing and Manufacturing Trade in place of Mr. R. L. P. Peiris by the Hon. Minister of Labour Under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This appointment is valid only up to 01.01.2018.

HERATH YAPA, Secretary, Ministry of Labour.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05, 10th June 2015.

07 - 55/3